State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on January 8, 2024, at 5:15 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Chad Copeland, Commissioners Homer Wright, Robin Sullivan, Jimmy Barron, Cynthia S. Pearson, and Russell Johnson.

Commissioner Wright made a motion to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of December 22, 2023, as presented. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Pearson made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Sullivan seconded the motion and all voted yea.

County Engineer, Derick Donaldson, presented the Commission with the FY 2023 County Rebuild Alabama Annual Report and asked for this to be recorded in the minutes and be placed on the County Website and bulletin board, as required by law.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to suspend the rules to allow for a vote on a Family Medical Leave request for an employee in the Jail, to accept a resignation in the Commission Office, and to advertise for a part-time Administrative Assistant I in the Commission Office. Commissioner Barron seconded the motion and the following roll call vote was recorded:

Wright	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the Family Medical Leave request for employee, Joniece Johnson, to accept the resignation of employee, Deanna Williams, and to advertise for a part-time Administrative Assistant I in the Commission Office. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the General Leave of Absence request for employee, Brayton Hughes, due to an ongoing medical condition with her son. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Attest:	
	Chairman